2024 / 2025 Long Valley Fire Protection District Fee Schedule

Apparatus
Hourly
Type |
Type Il
Type Ill
Type IV-VII

Water Tender - Tactical |
Water Tender - Tactical Il

Daily
Sedan
Pick Up
Van
SuUv

Other (3/4 and above)

Personnel
Hourly
Fire Chief
Asst Chief
Division Chief
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Firefighter

Recruit Firefighter

Dispatacher

Services

Will Serve Review

Plan Review / Code Review
Interwest Admin

Field Inspections [1]
Hydrant Flow Test

Engine Company- Standby [2]
Engine Company - Fireworks [3]
EMS / BLS - Standby [4]

Occupany Inspections

Group R

General Commercial
Public Government
Industrial / Hazardous
Defensible Space

Development Impact Fees

Single Family
Multi-Family

Mobile Homes
Commercial Lodging / RV
Other Business Uses

LVFD 2024
$141.96
$133.85
$128.27
$123.14
$121.17
$104.11

$120.00
$127.00
$194.00
$197.00
$201.00

$60.00
$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

$20.00

No Charge
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00

$300.00
$325.00
$250.00

Annual
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,157.00
$989.00
$2,157.00
$809.00
$1.54

salaried / Straight Time
salaried / Straight Time
paid at 1.5
paid at 1.5
paid at 1.5
paid at 1.5
paid at 1.5

per hour

per hour

per hour
per hydrant

per hour
per hour
per hour

1st Reinspection
$250.00
$250.00
$0.00
$250.00
$250.00

per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per sq foot

Addt Reinspection
$500 + hourly
$500 + hourly
$500 + hourly
$500 + hourly
$500 + hourly



[1] fire alarms, kitchen hoods, fire construction, sprinklers

[2] 4 person staffed engine
[3] 4 person staffed engine + chief on standby

[4] 1 EMT / 1 Firefighter



