## 2024 / 2025 Long Valley Fire Protection District Fee Schedule

Apparatus				
	Hourly	LVFD 2024		
	Туре І	\$141.96		
	Туре II	\$133.85		
	Type III	\$128.27		
	Type IV-VII	\$123.14		
	Water Tender - Tactical I	\$121.17		
	Water Tender - Tactical II	\$104.11		
	Daily			
	Sedan	\$120.00		
	Pick Up	\$127.00		
	Van	\$194.00		
	SUV	\$197.00		
	Other (3/4 and above)	\$201.00		
Personnel				
	Hourly			
	Fire Chief	\$60.00	salaried / Straight Time	
	Asst Chief	\$50.00	salaried / Straight Time	
	Division Chief	\$50.00	paid at 1.5	
	Battalion Chief	\$40.00	paid at 1.5	
	Fire Captain	\$30.00	paid at 1.5	
	Fire Engineer	\$30.00	paid at 1.5	
	Firefighter	\$30.00	paid at 1.5	
	Recruit Firefighter			
	Dispatacher	\$20.00		
<u>Services</u>				
Will Serve Revie	ew	No Charge		
Plan Review / Code Review		\$100.00	per hour	
nterwest Admir	1	\$50.00	per hour	
Field Inspection	s [1]	\$100.00	per hour	
Hydrant Flow Te		\$50.00	per hydrant	
Engine Compar	ny- Standby [2]	\$300.00	per hour	
Engine Company - Fireworks [3]		\$325.00	per hour	
EMS / BLS - Sta	andby [4]	\$250.00	per hour	
Occupany Insp	pections			
		Annual	1st Reinspection	Addt Reinspection
Group R		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$500 + hourly
General Comme		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$500 + hourly
Public Government		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500 + hourly
Industrial / Hazardous		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$500 + hourly
Defensible Space	ce	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$500 + hourly
Development l	mpact Fees			
Single Family		\$2,157.00	per unit	
Multi-Family		\$989.00	per unit	
Mobile Homes		\$2,157.00	per unit	
Commercial Loo	dging / RV	\$809.00	per unit	
Other Business	lises	\$1.54	per sq foot	

[1] fire alarms, kitchen hoods, fire construction, sprinklers

- [2] 4 person staffed engine
- [3] 4 person staffed engine + chief on standby
- [4] 1 EMT / 1 Firefighter